BACH Randa NICKRIS Pax 571 6/3 0140

		ALIE .	 ~=	7

FORM PTO-1595

# CORRECTIVE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT C	IF COMMERCE
Patent and Tra	demark Office

**PATENTS ONLY** MB 475 To the Honorable commissioner of Potents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documuents or copy thereof

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Andreas Glenz, Guenter Hoenig,  Eberhard Holder Martin Matt, Andreas Posselt  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes No	Name: <b>DaimlerChrysler AG</b> Street Address: <b>Epplestr. 225</b> City: <b>Stuttgart</b> State: <b>GERMANY</b> ZIP: <b>70546</b>
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Name: Robert Bosch GmbH Street: Address: Wernerstrasse 1 City: Stuttgart, Germany 21P: 70969  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/110988	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Ves No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1
Name: <b>Klaus J. Bach</b>	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Drive	8. Deposit Account number:
City: Murrysville State: PA ZIP: 15668	500465.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informate the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Klaus J. Bach	asla 4/10/2006
Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cove  Mail documents to be recorded w  Commissioner of Patents 8	Date r sheet, attachments, and document: 2 White required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington	on, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 017462 FRAME: 0799** 

Name of conveying partyles):   10.3030945   Seceiving partyles   10.3030945   Security Agreement   Security Additional number(s)   Security Agreement   Security Additional number(s)   Security Agreement   Secu	6/20/5	<u> </u>	<u></u>	<del>,</del>	(
1. Name of conveying partylies): Andreas Glenz, Guerrier Noenig  Beerhard Holder, Martin Math. Andreas Posselt Additional nemety of conveying partylies   Visional Partylies   Vi		RECC 06-	29-2005	<b>H</b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Polent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying partylies): Andreas Glenz, Guerrier Noenig  Beerhard Holder, Martin Math. Andreas Posselt Additional nemety of conveying partylies   Visional Partylies   Vi	to he Honorobia commit	stoner of Pate		umuents or co	ppy thereof
3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	Andreas Glenz , Guente Eberhard Holder , Martin Matt,	or Hoenig  Andreas Posselt	3030945 Name: DalmlerChrys	_	(4)
Security Agreement		ched? Ll Yes SolNo	Internal Address:		
City: Stuttgant State; GERMANY 7IP: 70546    Other	<u> </u>	]Merger	Street Address: Ennie	estr 225	ACAMANA ONE
City: Stuttgant State: GERMANY 7IP: 70546  Execution Date: 30 MAY 2005  Additional number(s):  A Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/110938  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional number attached? Tes Six.  Additional number attached? Tes Six.  Additional number attached? Tes Six.  Additional number of application and patents involved: 1  Shome and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Klaus J. Bach  Internal Address:  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Drive  8. Deposit Account number:  City: Murrysville  State: PA  ZIP: 15668  Catto duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature.  La the best of my knowledge and beset, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Klaus J. Bach  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with registed cover theel information to Commissione to Falsers, Box Assignments  Fo. Beat MAX, Azasta-Max.		_	)		
A. Application number(s) or patent number(s):    If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:    A. Patent Application No.(s)   11/110788   B. Patent No.(s)	_	_ •	City: <b>Stuttgart</b> Stat	e: GERMAN	Y 71P: 70546
B. Patent No.(s)  A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/110988 B. Patent No.(s)  Additional number attached?	Execution Date: 30 MAY 2005		Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached?	☐ Yes 🖾 No
A, Patent Application No.(s) 11/110988  Additional numbers attached?	4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):	<del> </del>		
Additional numbers attached?	If this document is being filed toget	ner with a new applica	ition, the execution date	of the app	olication is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Klaus J. Bach Internal Address:    Total fee (37CFR 3.41)	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11	/110988	B. Patent No.(s)		
Name: Klaus J. Bach Internal Address:    Total fee (37CFR 3.41)		Additional numbers a	  tached?		
Internal Address:  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Drive  8. Deposit Account number:  500465.  [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature.  1.a the best of my knowledge and beself, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Klaus J. Bach  Name of Person Signing  Tatal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissions for Persons, Box Assignments, Box Assignments, Box Assignments, Box Assignments, Box Assignments, Box Assignments  P.D. Box 1450, Alexandito, VA 22213-1450			6. Total number of ap	plication a	nd patents involved: 1
Street Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Drive  8. Deposit Account number:  500465.  City: Murrysville State: PA ZIP: 15668  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature.  1.a the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Klaus J. Bach Name of Person Signing  Tatal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover their information to:  Commissioner for Patches, Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Name: Klaus J. Bach		7. Total fee (37CFR 3.4	41}	\$ <u>40</u>
Street Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Drive  8. Deposit Account number:  500465.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature.  1.a the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Klaus J. Bach Name of Person Signing  Tatal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Account number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Account number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Commissions for Parson Signing  Account number:  Signature  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Commissions for Parson Signing  Account number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Commissions for Parson Signing  Account number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:  Commissions for Parson Signing  Account number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:  Commissions for Parson Signing  Account number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:  Commissions for Parson Signing  Account number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:  Commissions for Parson Signing  Account number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:  Commissions for Parson Signing  Account number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:  Account number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:  Commissions for Parson Signing  Account number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:  Account number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:  Account number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents are number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents are number of pages including cover sheet information to the page of the page	Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed	I	
8. Deposit Account number:  500465.  [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account]  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature.  1.5 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Klaus J. Bach  Nome of Person Signing    Name of Person Signing			Authorized to	be charge	d to deposit account
Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature.  1-a the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a frue copy of the original document.  Klaus J. Bach  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissiones for Patents, Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandrito, VA 22213-1450	Street Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Dr	ive	8. Deposit Account no	ımber:	
9. Statement and Signature.  1.5 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Klaus J. Bach	City: Murrysville State: PA	ZIP: 15668			
9. Statement and Signature.  1.5 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a frue copy of the original document.    Klaus J. Bach				I this page if pa	pying by deposit account)
It the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Klaus J. Bach	,	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with regulard cover sheet information to:  Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	To the best of my knowledge and belie	at, the toregoing informatio	n is true and correct and an	y attached c	opy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date  Tatal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with regulard cover sheet information to:  Commissioner for Potents, Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Klaus J. Bach	к. <i>1</i> 3	ail		June 14, 2005
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner for Poleofis, Rox Assignments  1/2005 DBYRNE00000041 500465 11110988 P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Name of Person Signing				Date
	Mail	documents to be recorded w  Commissioner for P	ith required cover sheet informations of the control of the contro		2
S /	0:5021 (40.00 DR)	F.O. BOX 1400, AM	TO AND LOT 1800		

PATENT

**REEL: 017462 FRAME: 0800** 

MB 475

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We hereby assign and transfer to DaimlerChrysler AG and to Robert Bosch GmbH, Corporations organized under the laws of Germany, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled:

FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM INCLUDING A PUMP UNIT

invented by us, and the application for United States Patent therefor executed the day of or filed on ot/20/05 under Serial No. 11/110988 and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporations, and covenant that we have full right to do so. We agree that we will communicate to said Corporations or their representatives any fact known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporations their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Executed this 30 day of May 2005

Andreas Glenz	fuente doen Guenter Hoenig
Eberhard Holder	Martin Matt
Andreas Posselt	

PATENT REEL: 017462 FRAME: 0801

MB 475

#### ASSIGNMENT

We hereby assign and transfer to DaimlerChrysler AG and to Robert Bosch GmbH, Corporations organized under the laws of Germany, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled:

#### FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM INCLUDING A PUMP UNIT

invented by us, and the application for United States Patent therefor executed the day of or filed on states under Serial No. If ucass and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporations, and covenant that we have full right to do so. We agree that we will communicate to said Corporations or their representatives any fact known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporations their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Executed this 30 day of May 2005

14.05.2005 Andreas Glenz

Guenter Hoenig

29.4.05 L. Col

Eberhard Holder

N--:-- N

Andreas Posselt

MB 475

### ASSIGNMENT

We hereby assign and transfer to DaimlerChrysler AG and to Robert Bosch GmbH, Corporations organized under the laws of Germany, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled:

FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM INCLUDING A PUMP UNIT invented by us, and the application for United States Patent therefor executed the day of or filed on o4/20/05 under Serial No. 11/110988 and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporations, and covenant that we have full right to do so. We agree that we will communicate to said Corporations or their representatives any fact known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporations their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Andreas Glenz

Guenter Hoenig

Eberhard Holder

Andreas Posselt

Andreas Posselt

PATENT REEL: 017462 FRAME: 0803

**RECORDED: 04/10/2006**